West Virginia State University

EXHIBIT A-PRICING PAGE

WVSU Carpet Purchase and Installation

Item	Project	Carpet Description	Cove Base Description	Unit of Measure	Extended Price
1	Carpet Tile and Cove Base Installation- Materials and Labor-Cole Complex	Mohawk-Side Stripe- GT419- 961 Eastside	Roppe 700 Series, or equal,6"X1/8" thick, 193 Black Brown	Lump Sum	28, 199, 33
2	Carpet Tile and Cove Base Installation- Materials and Labor-Wallace Hall	Mohawk-Side Stripe- GT419- 961 Eastside	Roppe 700 Series, or equal,6"X1/8" thick, 193 Black Brown	Lump Sum	38,263.29
2	1	Mohawk-Side Stripe- GT419- 961 Eastside	N/A	Lump Sum	9, 793.85
3	IIVIOVINE SERVICES	Furniture Moving Fee for Carpet Installation	N/A	Per Hour	40.00
				TOTAL:	76,756,47

COMPLETE LIST OF LOCATIONS AND ROOMS CONTAINED WITHIN ATTACHMENT A

ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY BID BOND

Know All Men by These Presents,	Bond No.	EE1455
That we, Meadow Ridge Ranch Construction LLC (hereinafter called the Principal) as Principal, and the ERIE IN Erie, Pennsylvania, a corporation duly organized under the composition of the construction of th	SURANCE PROPERTY & CAS	SLIALTY COMPANY of
called the Surety), as Surety, are held and firmly bound un	to. West Virginia State Unive	ersity
hereinafter called the Obligee in the	e full and just sum of	
Seventy-Six Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty-Six and 00/ good and lawful money of the United States of Americ and truly to be made, the said Principal and Surety bind the administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and several	 a, to the payments of which nemselves, their and each of t 	sum of money well
Signed, sealed and dated this 18th	.day of July	, A.D. 20. 24
THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH: T	hat, if the Obligee shall make	any award within 30
days to the Principal for Installation of carpet tiles and co-	ve base for West Virginia Univ	ersity

according to the terms of the proposal or bid made by duly make and enter into a contract with the Obligee or bid and award and shall give bond for the faithful p approved by the Obligee; or if the Principal shall, in case which the Obligee may suffer by reason of such failure this obligation shall be null and void; otherwise it shall be as	in accordance with the term erformance thereof with the of failure so to do, pay the O a, not exceeding the penalty	Surety or Sureties bligee the damages
In Testimony Whereof, the Principal and Surety have cause	ed these presents to be duly	signed and sealed.
	Principal.	2
Witness Jacquelpn Fifty	By: Member	
	ERIE INSUR PROPERTY & CASUA	
Witness Jacquelpn Fitch	By Trum D De	

Erie Insurance

ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY ERIE. PA 16530

LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

individually, its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf, and as its act and deed: any and all bonds and undertakings of suretyship,

----- each in a penalty not to exceed the sum of five hundred thousand dollars (\$500,000.00).-----

And to bind ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof were signed by the appropriate officer of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY and sealed and attested by one other of such officers, and hereby ratifies and confirms all that its said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in pursuance hereof.

The Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following Resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY on the 2nd day of September, 2016, and said Resolutions have not been amended or repealed:

"RESOLVED, that the Chief Executive Officer, or any Senior Vice President or Vice President shall have power and authority to: (a) Appoint Attorney(s)-in-Fact and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and, (b) Remove any such Attorney-in-Fact at any time and revoke the power and authority given to him or her.

RESOLVED, that Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall have power and authority, subject to the terms and limitations of the Power of Attorney issued to them, to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof."

This Limited Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimiles under and by virtue of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY on the 2nd day of September, 2016, and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed:

"RESOLVED, that the signature of Timothy G. NeCastro, as Chief Executive Officer of the Company, and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by the following facsimiles on any Limited Power of Attorney for the execution of bonds, undertakings, recognizances, contracts and other writings in the nature thereof, and the signature of Brian W. Bolash, as Secretary of the Company, the Seal of the Company, the signature of Sheila M. Hirsch, as Notary Public, and her notarial seal, may also be affixed by the following facsimiles to any certificate or acknowledgment of any such Limited Power of Attorney, and only under such circumstances shall said facsimiles be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Chief Executive Officer, and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this 18th day of October, 2016.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA SS. COUNTY OF ERIE

On this 18th day of October, 2016, before me personally came Timothy G. NeCastro, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he is Chief Executive Officer of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the Seal of said corporation; that the Seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate Seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

CERTIFICATE

I, Brian W. Bolash, Secretary of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, do hereby certify that the original LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY, of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy, is still in full force and effect as of the date below.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed corporate Seal of the Company by facsimiles pursuant to the action of the Board of Directors of the Company,

this 18 day of July 202.4

1993

Timothy G. NeCastro
Chief Executive Officer

OF House M. Husch
My commission expires June 27, 2024
Notary Public

1993

Brian W. Bolash, Secretary

CONTRACTOR LICENSE

AUTHORIZED BY THE
West Virginia Contractor
Licensing Board

NUMBER:

WEST VIRGINIA

POTO LICENSING

WV061567

CLASSIFICATION:

GENERAL BUILDING
PLUMBING
MANUFACTURED HOME INSTALLATION

MEADOW RIDGE RANCH CONSTRUCTION LLC DBA MEADOW RIDGE CONSTRUCTION PO BOX 36 KENNA, WV 25248

DATE ISSUED

EXPIRATION DATE

FEBRUARY 23, 2024

FEBRUARY 23, 2025

Authorized Signature

Chair, West Virginia Contractor Licensing Board



A copy of this license must be readily available for inspection by the Board on every job site where contracting work is being performed. This license number must appear in all advertisements, on all bid submissions, and on all fully executed and binding contracts. This license is non-transferable. This license is being issued under the provisions of West Virginia Code, Chapter 30, Article 42.



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 05/16/2024

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

l It	SUBRO	NT: If the certificate holder DGATION IS WAIVED, subject ficate does not confer rights	ct to t	he to	erms and conditions of t	he policy, certain	policies may	NAL INSURED provi require an endorse	ment. A	be endorsed. statement on
PRO	DUCER					CONTACT Tony Lu	cas, Agent			
		irance Agency, Inc.				PHONE (A/C, No. Ext): (304)3		. 117 FAX	No): (304)	347-8973
PC	Box 50	52				E-MAIL ADDRESS: tlucas@				
						IN	SURER(S) AFFO	RDING COVERAGE		NAIC#
	arleston				WV 25361	INSURER A : Erie Ins	surance Com	pany		26263
INSU	RED					INSURER B : Erie Ins	surance Prop	erty & Casualty Comp	pany	26830
		Meadow Ridge Ranch Cons	structi	on, L	LC	INSURER C : Progres	ssive Insuran	ce		11770
		1045 Divide Ridge Rd				INSURER D :				
						INSURER E :				
		Given			WV 25245	INSURER F :				
	VERAG				E NUMBER:			REVISION NUMBER		
CI	ERTIFICA	D CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIE D. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RITE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY NS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH TYPE OF INSURANCE	PER POLI	REME TAIN, CIES	ENT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFORD LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE	OF ANY CONTRACTED BY THE POLICIES BEEN REDUCED BY POLICY EFF	T OR OTHER	DOCUMENT WITH RE D HEREIN IS SUBJEC	SPECT TO	WHICH THIS
	X con	MMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY						EACH OCCURRENCE	s 1.00	00.000.00
		CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR						DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ 1,00	00,000.00
								MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 5,00	0.00
Α			N	N	Q61-0165932	02/16/2024	02/16/2025	PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	s 1,00	00,000.00
	GEN'L AG	GREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER						GENERAL AGGREGATE	s 2,00	00.000,00
	POL	ICY PRO- JECT LOC						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AC	GG \$ 2,00	00.000,00
	ОТН								s	
		BILE LIABILITY						COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ 500,	,000.00
		AUTO						BODILY INJURY (Per perso	on) \$	
C		OS ONLY AUTOS	N	Ν	975845732	12/21/2023	12/21/2024	BODILY INJURY (Per accide	lent) \$	
1	HIRE	D NON-OWNED						PROPERTY DAMAGE		

AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY (Per accident) UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR \$ 1,000,000.00 **EACH OCCURRENCE EXCESS LIAB** Q26-6670039 02/16/2024 02/16/2025 CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE s 1,000,000.00 DED RETENTION \$ WORKERS COMPENSATION X PER STATUTE

AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? \$ 500,000.00 E.L. EACH ACCIDENT Y N Q86-6700333 02/17/2024 02/17/2025 (Mandatory in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ 500,000.00 If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$ 500,000.00 **EMPLOYEE**

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

Q61-0165932

CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION
	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Fax:

Email:

CRIME/EMPLOYEE DISHONESTY

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

DISHONESTY

02/16/2024 02/16/2025

\$25,000.00



State of West Virginia Agency Request for Quote

Proc Folder: 1441116 Reason for Modification: Doc Description: ADDENDUM-5:WVSU-CARPET TILE & COVE BASE INSTALLATION Addendum No. 05 **PROJECT** Proc Type: Agency Master Agreement Date Issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation No. Version 2024-07-23 14:30 ARFQ 0490 2024-07-17 WSC2400000004 **BID RECEIVING LOCATION** WEST VIRGINIA STATE UNIVERSITY 5000 FAIRLAWN AVENUE FERRELL HALL RM 301 INSTITUTE WV 25112 VENDOR Vendor Customer Code: Vendor Name: Address: Street: City: Country: Zip: State: **Principal Contact:** Vendor Contact Phone: Extension: FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER Jerry D Rush 304-766-3009 jerry.rush@wvstateu.edu

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

FEIN#

Vendor Signature X

DATE

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Addendum No. 5 is issued for the following reasons

1.To Attach Revised Specification

No other changes

INVOIC	CE TO	SHI	SHIP TO					
WEST UNIVE	VIRGINIA STATE RSITY		WEST VIRGINIA STATE UNIVERSITY					
РО ВО	X 368	PHY	ENTORY CONTROL 'SICAL FACILITIES LDING					
INSTIT	TUTE							
US	WV	INS	INSTITUTE					
		US						
Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price			
1	Carpet & Cove Base Molding Installat Complex	tion-Cole						

Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
	Manufacturer	Manufacturer Specification	Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description:

Carpet & Cove Base Molding Installation-Cole Complex

INVOICE TO	性影響等	SHI	SHIP TO					
WEST VIRGINUNIVERSITY	NIA STATE	WEST VIRGINIA STATE UNIVERSITY						
PO BOX 368		INVENTORY CONTROL PHYSICAL FACILITIES BUILDING						
110 COLE CO	MPLEX							
INSTITUTE	WV	INSTITUTE		W				
US		US						
Line Cor	nm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price			
2 Car	net & Cove Base Molding Installation-							

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
2	Carpet & Cove Base Molding Installation- Wallace Hall				

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
72152503				

Extended Description:

Carpet & Cove Base Molding Installation-Wallace Hall

INVOICE TO		SHI	P TO		The party		
WEST VIRGINIA S UNIVERSITY	TATE		WEST VIRGINIA STATE UNIVERSITY				
PO BOX 368		INVENTORY CONTROL PHYSICAL FACILITIES BUILDING					
110 COLE COMPL	EX						
INSTITUTE	WV	INS	TITUTE	w			
US		US					
Line Comm l	.n Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price		
Carpet Installation-Ferrell Hall							

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
72152503				

Extended Description:

Carpet Installation-Ferrell Hall

INVOIC	CE TO		SHIP	ТО					
WEST UNIVE	VIRGINIA STATE RSITY			WEST VIRGINIA STATE UNIVERSITY					
PO BOX 368			INVEI PHYS BUILI						
110 CC	LE COMPLEX								
INSTIT	UTE	WV	INSTITUTE		W				
US			US						
Line	Comm Ln Desc		Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price			
4	Moving Services		1.00000	HOUR					

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
76122405				

Extended Description:

Furniture Moving Services for Carpet Installation.

SCHEDU	LE OF EVENTS	
Line	Event	Event Date

Page 3

1 MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING 10: 00 A.M. 2024-07-08
2 TECHNICAL QUESTION DEADLINE 10:00A.M. 2024-07-16

SOLICITATION NAME: WVSU-CARPET TILE & COVE BASE

INSTALLATION PROJECT

SOLICITATION NO:

ARFQ WSC2400000004

ADDENDUM No:

No. 05

The purpose of this addendum is to modify the solicitation identified above to reflect the change(s) identified and described below.

	A	\pp	lica	ble	A	do	lenc	lum	Cat	tegoi	ry:
--	---	-----	------	-----	---	----	------	-----	-----	-------	-----

[]	Modify bid Closing date and time
[X J	Modify specifications of product or service being sought
[]	Attachment of vendor questions and responses
[]	Attachment of pre-bid sign-in sheet
[]	Correction of error
[1	Other:

Description of Modification to Solicitation

Addendum issued to publish and distribute the attached documentation to the Vendor community.

1. To attached revised specification

NO OTHER CHANGES.

Additional Documentation: Documentation related to this Addendum (if any) has been included herewith as Attachment A and is specifically incorporated herein by reference.

Terms and Conditions:

- 1. All provisions of the Solicitation and other addenda not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.
- 2. Vendor should acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued for this Solicitation by completing an Addendum Acknowledgment, a copy of which is included herewith. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification. The addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

ATTACHMENT A

Specification Revision ARFQ WSC2400000004 Addendum No. 5

- Original Specification: L. Vendor must install new roll coil type cove base. It must toeless and rubber in construction: adhesive will be applied with continuous 3" bead line application method.
- **Revised Specification:** L. Vendor must install new roll coil type cove base. It must be coved toe (standard base) and rubber in construction: adhesive will be applied with continuous 3" bead line application method.

1.1 PROJECT

- A. Project Name: WVSU Carpet and Cove Base Installation Project
- B. Project Site and pre-bid location:

West Virginia State University-Wilson Student Union 301 Washington Ave Dunbar, WV 25064 July 8, 2024 at 10:00 AM

- C. Owner's Name: West Virginia State University
- D. The project generally consists of the replacement of carpet tiles and cove base molding in various instructional classrooms located at West Virginia State University.

1.2 SCOPE OF WORK

- **A.** The contractor shall be responsible for all removal of furniture from the work area and the subsequent return of the furniture to its original placement in the classroom.
- B. Vendor must coordinate with Physical Facilities Project Manager for movement of IT equipment.
- C. Vendor is responsible to use a self-leveling compound to correct uneven surfaces or fill gaps from existing broken tiles, according to the manufacturer's instructions.
- D. Carpet must be installed in compliance with manufacturer's written installation recommendations. Installation shall be in full compliance with all federal, state and local regulations and ordinances. Installation shall be completed in accordance with the CRI-104, "Standard for installation of Commercial Textile Floorcovering Materials", for all aspects not covered in the manufacturer's written installation recommendations.

CARPET TILES MUST MEET FOLLOWING REQUIREMENT TO ENSURE STANDARDIZATION THROUGHOUT CAMPUS:

Manufacturer: Mohawk

• Description: GT419 Side Stripe SQ

Color: Color 961 Eastside

E. Carpet shall be free of debris, spots, etc. vacuum and ready for use after installation. The vendor shall be responsible for leaving the installation area clean and ready to use.

- F. Carpet installation must comply with all applicable flammability regulations. Compliance with Flooring Radiant Panel Test (ASTME-648) Class 1 is required.
- G. Carpet Installation must take place during non-classroom days/hours.
- H. Vendor is responsible for the removal and disposal of carpet according to details listed in Attachment A.
- Vendor must develop an installation schedule according to the guidance of the University Project Manager.
- J. The vendor is required to remove all existing tile including the ¼ round trim attached to the baseboard in Ferrell Hall-room 210 prior to carpet installation.
 - Existing flooring in Ferrell Hall room-210 tested negative for asbestos on 7-10-2024.
- **K**. Vendor should include a 10% overstock of carpet tiles in the total bid. All overstock is considered property of the university upon project completion.
- L. Vendor must install new roll coil type cove base. It must be coved toe (standard base) and rubber in construction: adhesive will be applied with continuous 3" bead line application method.

COVE BASE MOLDING MUST MEET FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS TO ENSURE STANDARDIZATION THROUGHOUT CAMPUS:

• Manufacturer: Roppe 700 Series, or equal

Dimensions:

6"X1/8" thick

Color:

193 Black Brown

- M. Cove base molding must be installed in all rooms as required by ATTACHMENT A.
- N. Vendors should be prepared to take field measurement for installation of carpet including cove molding at the pre-bid meeting to verify square footage.

1.3 INSTALLATION

- A. The contractor shall furnish all labor, equipment, personnel, and materials to perform the work.
- B. All work shall be in accordance with all Federal, State, and Municipal laws, codes, regulations, and ordinances that are pursuant to the work.

1.4 QUALITY ASSURANCE

- A. The Contractor shall use adequate numbers of skilled employees who are thoroughly trained and experienced in the necessary crafts and who are completely familiar with the specified requirements and the methods needed for proper performance of the work.
- B. The Contractor shall provide any or all certifications, licenses, and labor necessary to assure obtaining the warranty.
- C. The Contractor has the responsibility to protect the Owner's property and the property of others from damage due to weather or construction activities.

1.5 INSPECTIONS

A. The authorized representatives and agents of West Virginia State University shall be permitted to inspect all work, materials, payroll records of personnel, invoices of materials, and other relevant data and records.

1.6 DELIVERY, STORAGE, AND HANDLING

- A. Delivery of materials to the job site should be stored, in a safe area, out of the way of traffic, and shored up off the ground surface.
- B. Contractor should use extreme care in off- loading of materials to prevent damage of materials and surrounding property.

1.7 SITE CONDITIONS

- A. Site safety must be inspected and approved by WVSU Facilities before project begins.
- B. All changes in the area of approved construction site must be approved by facilities in advance.
- C. Primary Contractor is responsible for daily site safety Inspection.
- D. WVSU Facilities has complete oversite for construction safety in all activities.
- E. WVSU can require the vendor to change site setup at the discretion of the project manager.
- F. The contractor is required to keep the premises in a neat, safe, and orderly condition at all times. Remove debris and clean all work areas at end of each work day.

- G. The contractor is required to provide barriers, fencing, signs, and any other protection necessary to ensure the safety of all residents, visitors, staff, and contractors.
- H. The contractor is to work with WVSU project manager to ensure efficient completion of the project.
- I. Professionalism and courteousness around faculty, staff and student shall be maintained at all times.
- J. Access by emergency vehicles shall not be compromised.
- K. The contractor is responsible to protect the lawns, plant materials, sidewalks, signs, and existing structures from any damage. The contractor is responsible for repairing or replacing any items that are damaged due to construction activities.

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: ARFQ WSC2400000004

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification. Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

	1 1 1	N 1	-		
A	ddendum	Numbers	к	eceived	ŀ

(Check the box next to each addendum received)

/	Addendum No. 1	Addendum No. 6
1	Addendum No. 2	Addendum No. 7
1	Addendum No. 3	Addendum No. 8
7	Addendum No. 4	Addendum No. 9
Ħ	Addendum No. 5	Addendum No. 10
·		

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

Meadow Rider for Struction	
Company hide for stry on	
0//2	
Authorized Signature	
Date 7-19-24	

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

DESIGNATED CONTACT: Vendor appoints the individual identified in this Section as the Contract Administrator and the initial point of contact for matters relating to this Contract.

John Dye Sales Manager
(Printed Name and Title)
1045 Divide bilde bd, biven wu 25245
(Address)
304-936-6772
(Phone Number) / (Fax Number)
John, Dyc & Timboggyswy, com
(E-mail address)

CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE: By signing below, or submitting documentation through wvOASIS, I certify that I have reviewed this Solicitation in its entirety; that I understand the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that this bid, offer or proposal constitutes an offer to the State that cannot be unilaterally withdrawn; that the product or service proposed meets the mandatory requirements contained in the Solicitation for that product or service, unless otherwise stated herein; that the Vendor accepts the terms and conditions contained in the Solicitation, unless otherwise stated herein; that I am submitting this bid, offer or proposal for review and consideration; ; that this bid or offer was made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any entity submitting a bid or offer for the same material, supplies, equipment or services; that this bid or offer is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud; that this Contract is accepted or entered into without any prior understanding, agreement, or connection to any other entity that could be considered a violation of law; that I am authorized by the Vendor to execute and submit this bid, offer, or proposal, or any documents related thereto on Vendor's behalf; that I am authorized to bind the vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my knowledge, the Vendor has properly registered with any State agency that may require registration.

By signing below, I further certify that I understand this Contract is subject to the provisions of West Virginia Code § 5A-3-62, which automatically voids certain contract clauses that violate State law.

Meadow Ridge Constituction
(Company)
10/1
(Signature of Authorized Representative)
(Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative)
(Date) - 19-24
304-6/0-4408
(Phone Number) (Fax Number)

Revised 8/24/2023